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FINE ART AUCTIONS

MACDOUGALL'S

FROM ICONS TO NON-CONFORMISTS

27 November 2025 Online Auction Sale

Artist, Title
VASSILIEFF, MARIE La Vierge Marie
MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Russian Peasants Singing

KOROVIN, KONSTANTIN Garden in Bukhara
ROERICH, NICHOLAS Pemayangtse. From the Himalayan Series

ANNENKOQOV, GEORGES Le poele
ANNENKOV, GEORGES Vase of Flowers by the Window
GLAZUNOQV, ILYA Russian Beauty

GLAZUNOV, ILYA The Last Journey

ROCKLINE, VERA Reclining Nude

ROCKLINE, VERA Nu au beret rouge a sa toilette
SHUKHAEV, VASILY Five Stage Design for Goethe's "Faust"
AIVAZOVSKY, IVAN A Ship

MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Peasant Woman

MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Diseuse d'adventure

MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Three Peasant Figures

WESTCHILOV, KONSTANTIN Snow-Capped Trees in the Mountains
KHMELUK, VASILI Seated Nude

GRITCHENKO, ALEXIS La Cote Basque

SEREBRIAKOFF, ALEXANDRE Quai Henri Il

SEREBRIAKOFF, ALEXANDRE Pont Neuf

COUNT VLADIMIR MURAVIOV Wintry Scene

FEDER, ADOLPHE Landscape

SAMOKISH, NIKOLAY Fast Carriage with Two Women

SCHERBAKOQOV, BORIS View of the Moskva River from Nikolina Gora

MacDougall Arts Ltd

78 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5ES

info@macdougallauction.com Tel.: +44-20-7389-8160

Total UK £ Total Euros € Total USD $

£4,073
£138,900

£43,059
£108,459

£29,813
£9,540
£48,615

£20,835
£173,475
£80,955
£31,253
£20,835
£3,056
£2,084
£3,125
£9,167
£1,000
£3,930
£4,770
£3,644
£2,410
£5,783
£2,500

£5,490

Fax: +44-20-7389-8170

Registered Company No. 5175060 in England Wales

€4,651
€ 158,624

€49,173
€ 123,860

€ 34,046
€10,895
€55,518

€23,794
€ 198,108
€92,451
€ 35,690
€23,794
€3,490
€2,379
€3,569
€10,469
€1,142
€4,488
€5,447
€4,161
€2,752
€6,604
€2,855

€6,269

$5,389
$183,779
$56,971
$143,502

$39,445
$12,622
$64,323

$27,567
$229,525
$107,112
$41,350
$27,567
$4,043
$2,757
$4,135
$12,129
$1,323
$5,199
$6,311
$4,821
$3,189
$7,651
$3,308
$7,264
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Artist, Title

TELINGATER, SOLOMON Design for a Poster
RUKHIN, EVGENY Composition with Red

RUKHIN, EVGENY Composition with an Icon
NEMUKHIN, VLADIMIR Composition (Reclining Woman)
NEMUKHIN, VLADIMIR Four Aces

RABIN, OSCAR Spring

RABIN, OSCAR Salutacions de Moscou

RABIN, OSCAR Landscape with Pink Sky

RABIN, OSCAR Breakfast in the Forest

RABIN, OSCAR Russian Evening, European Vodka
RABIN, OSCAR Inflation

KABAKOV, ILYA Malygina's Comment

KABAKOQV, ILYA Distance

NESTEROVA, NATALIA Glass of Beer

SHABLAVIN, SERGEY Nations
OVCHINNIKOV, NIKOLAI Product No. 1

SIDUR, VADIM Eve

SUNDUKOV, ALEXEI Black Egg

SUNDUKOV, ALEXEI Self-Portrait

KABAKOV, ILYA Nozdriov and Pliushkin
NOVIKOV, IGOR The Mystery of the Kremlin 2
TSERETELI, ZURAB View of a Church
TSERETELI, ZURAB Jacob's Ladder

TSERETELI, ZURAB Two Saints

Stated total is the total price due from the Buyer including premium, VAT and other charges.

FINE ART AUCTIONS

MACDOUGALL'S

Total UK £ Total Euros € Total USD $

£4,167
£8,606

£6,870
£3,750
£2,570
£24,822
£19,875
£19,434
£20,405
£20,292
£20,961
£3,473
£4,167
£3,615

£4,862
£2,500

£639

£234

£362
£1,875
£3,750
£1,489
£1,489

£1,489

€4,759
€9,828

€7,846
€4,283
€2,935
€ 28,347
€22,697
€22,194
€23,303
€23,173
€ 23,937
€ 3,966
€4,759
€4,129

€5,552
€2,855

€730
€268
€413
€2,141
€4,283
€1,701
€1,701

€1,701

$5,513
$11,387

$9,090
$4,962
$3,400
$32,842
$26,297
$25,714
$26,998
$26,848
$27,733
$4,594
$5,513
$4,783
$6,432
$3,308
$845
$310
$478
$2,481
$4,962
$1,971
$1,971

$1,971

Omitted lot numbers indicate items which were withdrawn, passed or unsold as of the publication of this list. This list is for informational purpose only.
MacDougall's is not responsible for typographical errors or omissions.
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