

FROM ICONS TO NON-CONFORMISTS

27 November 2025 Online Auction Sale

Lot	Artist, Title	Total UK £	Total Euros €	Total USD \$
1	VASSILIEFF, MARIE La Vierge Marie	£4,073	€ 4,651	\$5,389
3	MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Russian Peasants Singing	£138,900	€ 158,624	\$183,779
5	KOROVIN, KONSTANTIN Garden in Bukhara	£43,059	€ 49,173	\$56,971
6	ROERICH, NICHOLAS Pemayangtse. From the Himalayan Series	£108,459	€ 123,860	\$143,502
7	ANNENKOV, GEORGES Le poele	£29,813	€ 34,046	\$39,445
8	ANNENKOV, GEORGES Vase of Flowers by the Window	£9,540	€ 10,895	\$12,622
13	GLAZUNOV, ILYA Russian Beauty	£48,615	€ 55,518	\$64,323
14	GLAZUNOV, ILYA The Last Journey	£20,835	€ 23,794	\$27,567
15	ROCKLINE, VERA Reclining Nude	£173,475	€ 198,108	\$229,525
16	ROCKLINE, VERA Nu au beret rouge a sa toilette	£80,955	€ 92,451	\$107,112
17	SHUKHAEV, VASILY Five Stage Design for Goethe's "Faust"	£31,253	€ 35,690	\$41,350
18	AIVAZOVSKY, IVAN A Ship	£20,835	€ 23,794	\$27,567
20	MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Peasant Woman	£3,056	€ 3,490	\$4,043
21	MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Diseuse d'adventure	£2,084	€ 2,379	\$2,757
22	MALIAVIN, PHILIPPE Three Peasant Figures	£3,125	€ 3,569	\$4,135
23	WESTCHILOV, KONSTANTIN Snow-Capped Trees in the Mountains	£9,167	€ 10,469	\$12,129
24	KHMELUK, VASILI Seated Nude	£1,000	€ 1,142	\$1,323
25	GRITCHENKO, ALEXIS La Cote Basque	£3,930	€ 4,488	\$5,199
31	SEREBRIAKOFF, ALEXANDRE Quai Henri II	£4,770	€ 5,447	\$6,311
32	SEREBRIAKOFF, ALEXANDRE Pont Neuf	£3,644	€ 4,161	\$4,821
35	COUNT VLADIMIR MURAVIOV Wintry Scene	£2,410	€ 2,752	\$3,189
38	FEDER, ADOLPHE Landscape	£5,783	€ 6,604	\$7,651
42	SAMOKISH, NIKOLAY Fast Carriage with Two Women	£2,500	€ 2,855	\$3,308
46	SCHERBAKOV, BORIS View of the Moskva River from Nikolina Gora	£5,490	€ 6,269	\$7,264

MacDougall Arts Ltd 78 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5ES



Lot	Artist, Title	Total UK £	Total Euros €	Total USD \$
47	TELINGATER, SOLOMON Design for a Poster	£4,167	€ 4,759	\$5,513
49	RUKHIN, EVGENY Composition with Red	£8,606	€ 9,828	\$11,387
50	RUKHIN, EVGENY Composition with an Icon	£6,870	€ 7,846	\$9,090
53	NEMUKHIN, VLADIMIR Composition (Reclining Woman)	£3,750	€ 4,283	\$4,962
55	NEMUKHIN, VLADIMIR Four Aces	£2,570	€ 2,935	\$3,400
56	RABIN, OSCAR Spring	£24,822	€ 28,347	\$32,842
57	RABIN, OSCAR Salutacions de Moscou	£19,875	€ 22,697	\$26,297
58	RABIN, OSCAR Landscape with Pink Sky	£19,434	€ 22,194	\$25,714
59	RABIN, OSCAR Breakfast in the Forest	£20,405	€ 23,303	\$26,998
60	RABIN, OSCAR Russian Evening, European Vodka	£20,292	€ 23,173	\$26,848
61	RABIN, OSCAR Inflation	£20,961	€ 23,937	\$27,733
62	KABAKOV, ILYA Malygina's Comment	£3,473	€ 3,966	\$4,594
63	KABAKOV, ILYA Distance	£4,167	€ 4,759	\$5,513
66	NESTEROVA, NATALIA Glass of Beer	£3,615	€ 4,129	\$4,783
67	SHABLAVIN, SERGEY Nations	£4,862	€ 5,552	\$6,432
68	OVCHINNIKOV, NIKOLAI Product No. 1	£2,500	€ 2,855	\$3,308
69	SIDUR, VADIM Eve	£639	€ 730	\$845
72	SUNDUKOV, ALEXEI Black Egg	£234	€ 268	\$310
73	SUNDUKOV, ALEXEI Self-Portrait	£362	€ 413	\$478
77	KABAKOV, ILYA Nozdriov and Pliushkin	£1,875	€ 2,141	\$2,481
79	NOVIKOV, IGOR The Mystery of the Kremlin 2	£3,750	€ 4,283	\$4,962
80	TSERETELI, ZURAB View of a Church	£1,489	€ 1,701	\$1,971
81	TSERETELI, ZURAB Jacob's Ladder	£1,489	€ 1,701	\$1,971
82	TSERETELI, ZURAB Two Saints	£1,489	€ 1,701	\$1,971

Stated total is the total price due from the Buyer including premium, VAT and other charges.

Omitted lot numbers indicate items which were withdrawn, passed or unsold as of the publication of this list. This list is for informational purpose only.

MacDougall's is not responsible for typographical errors or omissions.

MacDougall Arts Ltd 78 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5ES